e 4000 North Central Avenue
ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500

US.Department Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500
of Tansportation (602) 379-3646

Federal Highway Fax; (602) 382-8998
Administration http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/azdiv/index.htm

April 15,2015

In Reply Refer To:

(727)

Arizona FY 2015-2018

Statewide Transportation Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 25

Mr. Dallas Hammit, Deputy Director State Engineer
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Hammit:

We have reviewed your April 7, 2015 request to amend the FY 2015-2018 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects approved by the SouthEastern
Arizona Governments Organization Executive Board on April 2, 2015 as Transportation Improvement
Program amendment number 3.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 25 into the Arizona FY 2015-2018
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Sincerely,

folbmil . Sl

fo Karla S. Petty
Division Administrator

Enclosure



ADOT

Multimodal Planning Douglas A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director

April 7, 2015

Ms. Karla S. Petty

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1906

RE: FY 2015-2019 STIP, Amendment Number 25

Dear Ms. Petty,

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the action taken by the SouthEastern Arizona Governments
Organization on April 2, 2015 to amend their FY 2015-2019 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). |
cordially request Amendment Number 25 of the FY 2015-2019 State Transportation Improvement
Program (STIP).

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). All of the projects on the table are either exempt or
are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].
The funding for the projects in this amendment will not adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Dallas Hammit
Deputy Director for Transportation

cc: Ed Stillings Debbie Mayfield Anson Gock
Patrick Stone Eric Boyles Susan Walker
Jason Hafner Steve Wilson Mark Henige

Enclosures (1)

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



SEAGO
Me=mber Entities

Cochnse County
Fenson
Bisbee
Douglas
Hugwchvon ity
Sierra Vistu
Tombstone
Wafleox

arrihom County
Firsn
Sajford
Son Cordos

-~

Apactic Tribe

Thiicher
Oreeniee Courity
{hiffon
Pruncan
Savda Cruz Dowrdy
Noguies
Patagonu:

SEAGD Office
Administration
CDBG
Epcnomic Drev.
Housing
Transportation

118 Arizong Strest
Hishes:, AZ 856403
S20-332-5301
B20-435-5858 Fox
Housing Fuax

HE-A32-3546

Area Agancy on
Aging Office

300 Collins Road
Bishee, AZ 8560332
SR0-432-5301
E200-4.32.9168 Fox

WWW.58ag0.0rg

ScuthEastern Arizona Governments Organization

Serring our member governmesnits und their constituents sinee 1972

April 6, 2015

Mr. Mark Hoffman

ADOT Multi Modal Planning Division
206 S. 17" Avenue, Room 3208
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Request to Amend the 2015-2019 SEAGO TIP

Dear Mark:

Attached is a copy of Amendment #3 to the 2015-2019 SouthEastern Arizona
Governments Organization’s Transportation Improvement Program (TIP).
SEAGO is requesting that the 2015-2019 TIP be amended to include the
information outlined in the attached memorandum.

SEAGO’s Executive Board approved the 2015-2019 TIP Amendment on the
following date:

MEETING DATE LOCATION
SEAGO TAC March 19, 2015 TAC Meeting - Thatcher
Administrative Council April 2, 2015 SEAGO-Administrative

Committee
SEAGO - Executive
Executive Board April 2, 2015 Committee

The SEAGO TAC agendas and meeting minutes are located on the SEAGO
Web page at www.seago. org/transportation. The TIP is a standard agenda
item at all TAC meetings, and is also posted on the web page.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 520-432-5301 ext
209 on my celiular phone at 520-508-2509, or by e-mail, at

cdvertrees@seago.org .

Chris Vertrees
SEAGO Transportation Planner



SEAGO

ADMINISTRATIVE AND

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

TO: ADMINISTRATIVE AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES
THROUGH: RANDY HEISS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

FROM: CHRIS VERTREES, SEAGO TRANSPORTATION PLANNER
DATE: MARCH 25, 2015

RE: 2015-2019 TIP AMENDMENT #3

The following are TIP Amendments to our 2015-2019 TIP that were approved by the TAC at our March 1™

meeting:

ADOT has requested that three local railroad crossing safety improvement projects be included in our TIP. The
local ADOT sponsored Railroad Safety Projects were added in the following manner:

TIP Number | Sponsor | Project Name Location Federal | Federal | Local Total
Aid Type Funds | Funds Cost
Mt. Turnbuli
Mt. Turnbull Rd Road (AKA
ADOT15-01 ADOT | and AZER | Home Alone HSIP- $350,000 $0 | $350,000
railroad crossing | Rd), south of RGC
safety Us70 @ MP
improvements 295.8 in Bylas,
DOT#742-307K Graham County
Produce Row Produce Row,
ADOT15-02 ADOT | and UPRR east of 19B @ HSIP- $400,000 $0 | $400,000
railroad crossing | MP 3.8 in RGC
safety Nogales, Santa
improvements Cruz County
DOT#742-034T
Gold Hill Rd and | Produce Row,
ADOT15-03 ADOT | UPRR railroad eastof 19B @ HSIP- $252.000 $0 | $252,000
crossing safety MP 4.4 in RGC
improvements Nogales, Santa
DOT#742-032E Cruz County

Cochise County/Davis Road MP5 (CCH15-01): Cochise County was originally programmed for $5,644,583 in
HPP and STP funds to complete safety and drainage improvements to mile posts 5,9 and 13. However,
estimates to complete all three miles posts exceeded available funds by approximately $2,000,000. It was
determined that MP5 and MP13 were closest to obligation and were financially feasibility. It was also
determined that HPP funding could be at risk because it has been programmed for several years. The JPA was
amended extracting MP 9. The estimated total cost of this project is approximately $4,200,000. As per the JPA
amendment, the project will be funded by using the remaining $2,114,338 in HPP funds with STP covering the
remaining project cost. Total STP funds needed to fund this project are $1,969,560 (not including local match).
Total STP funds programmed are $3,329,021 (not including local match). This left a balance of $1,359,461(not
including local match) that was programmed on MP9 as a placeholder while SEAGO and the County attempt to
iocate the additional funds needed to complete the project.



Safford City Traffic Sign Upgrade Project (SAF14-02): This project was originally programmed for $50,400.
That estimate has been adjusted by ADOT. The new estimated cost for the project is $76,855. HSIP funding is
available and the TIP was amended to reflect this new cost estimate.

Nogales Citywide Traffic Sign Replacement (NOG 14-01): This project was originally programmed for
$562,585 in HSIP funding. Nogales was going to be able to replace less than have the needed signs without
additional funding. The TAC voted to increase funding by $70,000 to allow the City to replace all of the signs
requested in the original application. Total project cost is now $122,585.

Thatcher Church Street Widening Project (THR12-13): We currently have $174,000 programmed for
ROW. The DCR estimated ROW at $532,282. The ADOT Project Manager and the project consultant both
indicated that the project has a strong chance to obligate this year. We are in “use it or lose it". This may be
our best option to use our remaining STP funds. It is recommended that STP is used to fund the full

$532,282 (total project cost).
SEAGO Traffic Count Program Continuation (SEA15-01): As a result of the adjustments to Davis Road,

SEAGO has STP funds that must be spent this year. SEAGO may roll the Works Consulting contract over one
more year. It is recommended that we invest $125,000 to continue the program and to enhance traffic counting

next year.

Santa Cruz County Pendleton Drive and Palo Parado Intersection Improvements (SCC 12-15): This project
was completed last month. Project change orders resulted approximately $50,000 in additional construction
costs. The TAC voted to increase STP funding for this project by $50,000. Total STP funding for this project is
now $190,000.

ADOT Safety Section has developed a programming plan to deliver our SEAGO HRRRP projects. As per the
programming plan, they were programmed in the following manner.

GGH13-04 (Graham County, Reay Lane Irrigation Canal Diich Relocation) — ROW; 2015

GGH13-04 (Graham County, Reay Lane Irrigation Canal Ditch Relocation) — Construction; 2017 - Construction
costs also were amended to $252,800 (total cost) to match the costs identified in the JPA.

GGH12-04 Graham County, 8" Ave & Airport Road Intersection — Construction; 2018

SCC12-03 (Santa Cruz County, Rio Rico and Pendleton Drive Intersection Improvements) — Construction; 2019
SCC12-12 (Santa Cruz County, River Road and Pendleton Drive Safety Improvements) — Construction; 2019
GGH12-03 (Graham County, Reay Lane/Safford Bryce Road) — Construction; 2019

| will attempt to answer any questions you may have at the meeting.

Attachments: 2015-2019 Draft TIP Amendment #3

Action Requested: [J information Only X Action Requested Below:

A motion to approve the 2015-2019 TIP Amendment #3.

SouthEastern Arizona Governments Organization - 1403 W. Highway 92, Bishee, AZ 85603
520-432-5301 -432-5858 FAX - www.seago.org



SEAGO REGION

2015 - 2019 TIP Amenment #3
Approved By: TAC - 3/19/15 Admistrative Committee - 4/2f/15 Executive Committee - 4/2/15

TIP YEAR PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF _ Functional LANES| LANES FED AID FEDERAL LGCAL OTHER TOTAL
__ProjectiD SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - STRU Classifications |  BEFORE| AFTER TYPE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS COST
[ 3015
Construction of Safety &
GOHI541  |Cochise County [Davis Rd. Impravements  [Davis Foad MF S 05| miles Drainage Improvements Rural Mapor Collectar 2 2 STP $1,045.000! $63.185 $1,108,165/
Constriehion of Safety &
_BCHR208 me County Davin Rd. Realignuent  [SR&0 ta SR191 24miles Drainarje Inprovements Rurat Major Collector 2 2 HPR %1,863,821 $120.517 52,114,328
Construction of Satety &
CEH12-10_|Cuchise County Davis Rd. Impioverments | Davis Ruad MP 13 1 niile Dhsiinage Improveinents Rural Major Collectot 2| 2 STP $924,560 $55,865] $980,445|
Design Sidewalks,
Joe Catlson Safe Raltes Crosswalks, Stiiping & ADA
DGS13-05  |City of Douglas, ta School Dauglas Ramps SRTS $150,000 $150,000)
City Tratfic Signs Upgrade
SAF14-02 |City of Safford Project City Wide N/A G HSIP $76,885
THR12-12  [Town of Thatcher Church Street Widening  |US 70 to Stadium Avenue 5,400 teet ROW Urban Majar Collector 2| 3 STP $32,180] $582 2872
Citywide Traffic Sian
NOG 14-01 _|City of Nogales pl City Wide N/A G HSIP $122,585
Reay Lane & Safford- ——
GGH12-03 _|Giaham County Bryca Rd Intersection Intersection Right-of-Way Rural Major Collactor 2| 2 STP 51,813 $31.813
Reay Lane ingation Ganal |Reay Lane Betwoen US70 &
GGH13-04 {Graham Counly Ditch Relocati Satford Bryce Road in Saftord 2 miles ROW Rural Minor Collector 2 2 HRRRP $1,254, $22,000
Santa Cruz Caunty. Multiple impaved roads in the
fes N i i Rio Rico area of
SCC15.02 |Santa Cruz County Area Santa Cruz County. 9.7 miles Ci {Chipr g} 2] 2 CMAQ $457 355 827,845{ $485,000
Chino Road Extension Chino Road: 3id Street to 8th
DGE12.05 _|City of Douglas Phase 1 Stret .9 miles Construction Urban Minor Arterial ZJ 2 ETP $141,000) $8,523) §149.523
Copper Heights Phase Vi ’Scsgmemx afong Graveyard Wash Caonstruction
SAF-TE-08 _|City nf Safiord SUP uand 14th Ave .88 miles TE Sharud Use Path Urban Collector 8TP $30,000 $1,710) $31,710
Main Streescape and Main Street @ 6th, 5th, & Central
SAF-TE-10_|City of Safford Drainage Improvements _ |Avenues 0.15 Drainage Improvements Urban Collectur 2 2 sTP $230,000 $13,110 $243,110
Pendleton Dive/Palo
Parado Road Intersection  [Pendleton Diive/Palo Parado
SCC12-15 | Santa Cniz Coul Improvements intersection N/A Construction Rural Major CoBector 2] 3 BTP $190,000f  $11.485) $201,485
Main Street @ 6th, 5th, & Central Replace existing traffic
M1 2:01_ [City of Safford Aveonites 0.15 signals - Construction Urban Callector ‘g] 2 HSIP $100.000/ $100,000
R |Mt. Turnbull Raad (AKA Home
rafltoad crossing safety Alone Rd), south of US70 @ MP
improvements DOT#742-  |205.8 in Bylas, Graham County, Raifroad-Highway Grade
ADOT 15-01 |ADOT 307K AZ 0.1 Crossing improvements 2| Z HSIP-RGC $350,000 $350,000/
roduce Fow and UPRR
raifoad crossing safety Produce Row, sast of 198 @ MP
improvements DOT#742- 12,8 in Nogales, Santa Cruz Rafiroad-Highway Grade
ADOT 1502 JADOT 0247 County, AZ 0.1 Crossing improvements 2 2 HSIP-RGC $400,000 $400,000
ol a
railroad crossing safety Produce Row, east of 19B @ MP
improvements DOT#742-  |4.4 in Nogales, Santa Cruz Railroad-Highway Grade
ADOT 15-03 |ADOT 032E County, AZ 0.1 Crossing improvements ZJ 2 HSIP-RGC $252,000) $252,000)
Regional Traffic Gount
SEA15-01 |SBEAGO Region Program Continuation Various Locations NA Planning Study Varies N/A N/A STP $125,000| $7,556 $132,558|
Town-wide Sign
CLF14-02 _[Town of Clifton F ent Project Town Wide NA Construction HSIP $40,345
ILTAP STP $10,000|
TOTAL FOR 2015 50' $7.584,243)
|
2018 : 3 : ;
SAF12-02 |Clty of Safford 20th Ave, Phase I Relation St to Golf Course Rd .63 Miles Construction Urban Minor Arterial 3 5 STP $1,630,000] §98,526 $291,622) $2,020,148)
N [CTAP i $10,000
TOTAL FOR 2016 $1,640,000 $98,526 $291,622 $2,030,148
2017
Construction Sidewalks,
Jue Carlson Safe Routes Crosswalks, Striping & ADA
DGS$13-05 _[City of Duuglas |!a_ Sehoul 'M Ramps SRTS $250.000 $250,000
Reay Lane Imigation Canal |Reay Lans Between US70 &
GGH-12-04 |Graham County Ditch Rel Safford Bryes Road in Safford .2 miles Construction Rural Minor Collector 2] 2 HRRRP $238,390 $14.410 $252,600
LTAP §TP $10,000 _i $10,000
TOTAL FOR 2017 $498,390] $14,410 30| $512,800
2018
8th Ave & Airpoit Rd
GGH12-04 [Graham County It i c Rural Major Collector 2 2 HRRRP $2,300,000 $2,300,000
LTAP STP $10,000 $10,000
IlTOTM- FOR 2018 $2, .WUI 30| 30
| |
2019 o | 1 == |




SEAGO REGION

2015 - 2019 TIP Amandmant #3
Approved By: TAC -2/19/15  Administrative Committee - 4/2115  Executive Committee- 4/2115
Construction of Safety &
CCH-19-01 _[Cochise Cou Davis Rd. Improvements |Davis Road MP 9 1 mile Drainage Improvemsnts Rural Major Collector 2 2 STP $1,350,481 $80,054 $1.438,515|
Rio Rico and Pendleton
Drive Intersection
§CC12-03 |Santa Cruz Cou Improvements |Intersection 5 Rural Major Collector HRRRP $754.400 $45,600 $800,000
or Road and Pendieton 4*7
Drive Safety
$CC12-12_|Santa Cruz Coun Improvements River Road and Pendleton Drive Varies Construction Rural Major Collector 2 2 HRRRP $534,354| $30486 $564,840)
Reay Lane/Safford Bryce
GGH12-03 |Graham County Road ||nterucﬂon Construction Rural Major Collector 2 2 HRRRP $424,350) $25,650 $450,000
LTAP STP $10,000 $10,000
TOTAL FOR 2019 $3,082,565/ $181,790 $3,264,355)
TE PROJECTS
Golf Course Rd from Reay Ln to 20th Design
GGH-TE-13_[Graham County Golf Course Road SUP Ave 7.150ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $186,997| $11,303 $198,300
Golf Course Rd from Reay Ln to 20th Construction
GGH-TE-13 |Graham County Golf Course Road SUP Ase 7,150 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $454,752] $27,488 $482,240,
Eiduwalks: Hwy 92: iiiP353-~
353.4, Naco Hwy: Naco Hwy- [ Hwy 92:MP353-353.4, Naco Hwy:
ST-TE-15 _ |State Collins Rd, Bisbee Nace Hyvy-Collins Rd, Bisbss Design/Sidewalks TE 18 $235,860 $14,245 $249,914|
Sidewalks: Hwy 82: MP353-
253.4, Naco Hwy: Naco Hwy- |Hwy 92:MP353-353.4, Naco Hwy:
ST-TE-15 |State Collins Rd, Bisbse Naco Hvy-Coflins Rd, Bisbee Construction/Sidewalks TE18 $706,087 $42,734/ $749,721
US 70 MP 291 SUP and East
Entry Monument {San Carlos Design/SUP, landscaping,
ST-TE-18 |State Apachs Tribe) US 70 MP 284 fighting entry monument TE1T7 $276,725| $16,727 5293,452|
US 70 MP 291 S8UF and Eest Constructiol ,
Entry Monument {San Carlos landscaping, ghting entry
ST-TE-16 _ {State Apache Tribe) US 70 MP 291 monument TE17 $956,055 $57,789 $1,013,844
SUP and Entry
Monument/SR 80 MP313.01
School Drto 313.05 Patton | SR 90 MP313.01 School Drto
ST-TE-18 {State Rd, Huachuca Clty 313.05 Patton Rd, Huachuca City Dasif UP, ef monument TE18 $89,586, $5,415 $95,001
SUP and Entry
90 MP313.01
Schoot Dr to 313.05 Patton  |SR 80 MP313.01 School Orto Construcion/SUP, entry
ST-TE-18 |State Rd, Huachuca City 313.05 Patton Rd, Huachuea City monument TE18 $437,552| $26,448| $464,000|
Boardwalk and Sidewali/SR
80 Fremont Strest between |SR 80 Fremont Street between 3rd Design/Boardwalk, sidewalk,
ST-TE-19  |State 3rd and 6th St (T } _|and 6th St (Tombsatone) porch roofs, landscaping TE 15 $522,831 $31,609 $554,540
Boardwalk and Sidewalk/SR Construction/Boardwalk,
80 Framant Straet between |SR Bl Framont Street betwesn 3rd sidewalk, porch roofs,
3rd and 6th St {T: and §th St (Tombstone) landecaping TE1S $683,852 $41,345/ $725,297|
SR 191. Sidewalk Projact  [SR 181. Sidewalk project Design: Sidewalks TE18 $1 32,500| $132,500
SR 191, Sidewalk Project SR 181, Sldewnlk project Construction: Sidewalks TE18 $312,543 $312,543|
Town of Pima US 70
ST-TE-21 |State Pedestrian Bridge US 70, Town of Pima Dssign: Pedestiian Bridge TE17 $193,354 $11,687| $205,041
Town of Pima US 70 Congtruction: Pedestrian
ST-TE-21 |State Pedsstrlan Bridgs Extension |US 70, Town of Pima Bridge TE17 $561,792 $33,058| $5B5,750|
TOTAL TE PROJECTS 5,751,396 $320,748 50 $6,072,143]
IBRIDGE PROJECTS
Scoping, Design,
Ft, Thomas River Structure Environmental ROW, and
GGH-BR-02_|Graham County No, 8131 Ft. Thomas River 1000 feet Construction Rural Local 2 2 HBP $1.000,000 360445 $1,080.445/
Soap Box Canyon Bridge
Reptacement Structure Wards Canyon Road, 3.39 miles E
GEH-BR-07 |Greenlee County B149; Phase 2 Jet US 191 31 feet Replacement Rural Local 2 2 HBP $424,350 $25,8650 $450,000i
TOTAL BRIDGE PROJECTS $2,368,252 $142,968 $2,508,220
TOTAL FOR FIVE YEAR
PROGRAM $20,326,600| $1,024,641 $291,622|  $21,642,943
FUNDING OBLIGATED IN 2014
Main Street @ 6th, 5th, & Central Replace existing traffic
SAF12-01_ [City of Safford Main Street Traffic Signals |Avenues 0.15 signals - Design Urban Collector 2 2 HSIP $145,000 $145,000]
Main Street @ 8th, 5th, & Central Replace existing traffic
SAF12-01 of Safford Maln Street Traffic Signals |Avenues 0.15 signals - Construction Urban Collector 2| 2 HSIP $575,000 $575,000
Main Streescape and Main Street @ 8th, Sth, & Central
SAF-TE-10 |City of Safford Drainage Improvements _ {Avenues 0.15 Drainage Improvementa Urban Collector 2| 2 STP $275,000 516,622“ $291,622




Approved By: TAC - 3/19/15 Admistrative Committee - 4/2/15 Executive Cornmittee - 4/2/15

SEAGO REGION
2015 - 2019 TIP Amenment #3

Chino Road Extension
DGS12-05 |City of Douglas Phase | Chino Rd: 3rd Street to 8th Street 9 miles Construction Urban Minor Arterial 2 3 CBIISTP $2.491,080 $150,574] $2,641,654/
Trip Canyon Rd RR Safety |Pima, Trip Canyon Rd at RR Constiuetion - Concrete crossing
ADOT14-01 |ADOT Improvements Crossing DOT 742266H 0.1 with flashers and gates ZJ 2 RGP $298,000 $2,000| $300,000|
Centerpoint Rd and AZER
railroad crossing safety Conterpomt Road, just south of Railroad-Highway Grade
ADOT14-02 |ADOT UST0 in Bylas 0.1 Crossing improvements 2] 2 HSIP-RGC $350,000 $350,000
railroad crossing safety Navajo Road, just south of US70 Railroad-Highway Grade
ADOT14-03_[ADOT in Bylas 0.1 Crossing improvements 2 2 HSIP-RGC $246,838 $248,838
U§181 and AZER rallroad
crassing safety Railraad-Highway Grade
ADOT14-04 |ADOT improvements US181, south of 8th Stin Safford 0.1 Cinsuing improvenients 2 rd STP-RGC $265,000| $15,105 $280,105|
Regional Traffic Count
SEA14-01 |SEAGO Reglan Program Conti J \Variols Locati N/A Planning Stury Varies N/A| N/A STP £75,000 $4,533] $79,5313]
Pandboton DrivePili
e R ot chon  |Pendletan Diive@ala Pacade
Sanla Gz County Inigy litersoih, NiA Constiuction Rural Major Caflector 2 3 aTp $450,000 $27,200 _$477.20D)
Mamaitl Read &
nek Gle Scoping. Design.
| COH 1401 |Cochize Conny _ Ci Rumal Major Collector | 2 2 FLAP $585.003) $35,9h7| $631.000)
s Upetrade
SAF14-02  |City of Sattord Projeat City Wadu: N/A PEMesign HSIP $10,000 $10,000
- Citywide Traffi: Sign ) )
NOG 1401 |City of Nogabes Feplacenent City Widds: N/A PEMDesign HSIP $15,000 $15,000
Rutte 193/Raute 194 s, Comitiunify, San
SAT 4-01 |San Cares Apache Tribe Favement Project Carlos In Resmvatinn 19.911 # Consthction Rural Majot Collectar 2 2 TP $384.000) $23.211 $407,211
: frem Daloy Estates to Caonstruction
THR-TE-08 [Town of Thatcher Reay Lane SUP 2.8 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Major Collectar TE 17 $513,859 $51,343 $565,302|
Copper Heights Phase VI |Segments along Graveyard Wash Design
SAF-TE-09 |City of Safford SUP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collector TE1T $65,067| $3,823 $69,000
Copper Heights Phase VI |Segments along Graveyard Wash ROW
SAF-TE-09 _|City of Safford |sup and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Coflector TE1T $0) $0) Qf
Coppet Helghts Phase VT |Segments along Graveyard Wash Construction
SAF-TE-09 |City of Saftord SUP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collector TE 17 292,145 _$23,703 _ $415.348
Main Sfreetscape FAain Strect from 8th Ave to T — [Tt
SAF-TE-10_|City of Saftord Improvements Central Ave Design Urban Collecior TE 18 $113,160] $6,840) $120,000
Main Streetscape Main Street from 8th Ave to
SAF-TE-10_{City of Safford Improvements. Central Ave Con Urban Collector TE 18 $573,089 $34,841 $607,730)
SUP & Landscaping/SR B0
Between MP 300 & 301 in &t |SR 80 Between MP 300 & 301 in
ST-TE-17__|State David St David Design/SUP, landscaping TE16 $269,111 $16,267 $285,378)
SUP & Landscaping/SR 80
Between MP 300 & 201in |SR 80 Between MP 300 & 301 in Construction/SUP,
ST-TE-17 _ |State St David St David Landscaping TE16 $330,983 $20,007 $351,000
SPRR Overpass: Structure |Old Safford Road, 1,05 miles W
GEH-BR-03 |Greenlee County 8150 Jot 191 near Clifton 43 Feet Load Testing Rural Local 2| 2 HBP $101,844 $6,1586| $108,000|
Abandoned RROP: Old Safford Road, 2.71 miles W 'F
GEHBR-04 |Greenlee Contty 2151 Jot US191 near Clitton 45 Foet Load Testing Rural Local 2 2 HBP $101.644 $6.158! $108.000
Gilin Rive Briday: Gld Saflord Road, 2.97 wiles W
GEH-BR-0% |Giconlos County 8152 Jed 1S 191 nesar Clitton 288 Fuet Lnad Testing Rual Local 2| 2 HBP $101.844 $6.156] $108,000
P y Canyon Bridge: Okl Saltond Road, 5.4 miles. W Jet i
GEHBR-06 |Greenhoe Gounty Structure 8534 191 nesu Guthrie 25 faat Lnad Tasting Rural Lacal 2 2 HBP $101.844 $6.158| $108,000
Seap Box Canven Bndga
Rrp{w.-mum Eyuchine 3143 |Wardk: Canyon Road, 2,39 nilus E
GEH-BR-0T |Gieenine County Fhase 1 - LIt US 131 M teat Load Tasting Rural Local 2] 2 HBP $101.844 $6,156| $108,000
Camphel Buz Bodae Blur: Rveer Ruad (FR 281), 4.8 Scoping. Design,
GEH-BR-08 Jize Connty Feplacement Sauth ot € Jut US 1680 B1 foet Enviranmental Rural Lucal 2 2 HBP $103,730 $6,270| $110,00D]
Zampted Blue Bridgs Blue River Road (FR 281). 8.8
|_GEHBR-OR |tiisenlur County [Reptacoment Sauth of E Jot US 180 A1 foet G Rural Loeal 2] 2 HBP $837.172 $50.603 S$ART, 775
3 Charleston Wash - Cafombu and Gunstuchon
SVS-TE-04 _|City of Sienra Yista Patts to Highod Education |Gl 37001 TE Shated Uss Path TE 16 $434,649) $88,353 $523,002]
Installation of Padestian
8VS14-01 _ |City of Sierra Vista Countdown Signals City Wide N/A PE/MDesign HSIP $10,000| $10.000|
Installation of Padestrian
SVS14-01__|City of Siema Vista Countdown Signals City Wide N/A Construction HEIP $105,000| $105,000
Reay Lane lrigation Canal [Reay Lane Between UST0 &
GGH13-04 |Graham County Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road in Safford .2 miles PE/MDesign Rural Minor Coflectar 2 2 HsiP $54,000 $3,264, $57,254/
Town-wide Sign
CLF14-03 _[Town of Clifton Replacement Project Town Wide NA PE/Design HSIP $10,000| ,000)
LTAP STP $10,000/ ,000
|TOTAL FOR 2014 $10,508,246 $611,217 $11,117,463
|7 " |Future Construction Projects _ = e [ —Eaaeeepe e V‘__“___W{v__m : > W,,_._,,+. = 7'7 ____________I_ i }_ =g J
THR12-12__|Town of Thatcher Chiursh Straat Widening 5,400 taet G Urban Majur Collactor -




SEAGO REGION

2015 - 2019 TIP Amendment #3
Approved By: TAC -3/19/16 Administrative Committee - 4215  Executive Committee- 4/2/16
Crawford Street Pavemant
NOG12-08 |Cify of Nogales Project Sonolta Ave to McNab Drive 0.37 Construction Urban Collector 2 2
CCH14-04_|Cochise County Davis Road Improvemants | SR191 to Central Highway 1.6 miles c Rural Major Coflactor 2l 2
SEAGO Region FY 2014 5310 Awards
Projact ID Project Sponsor Projsct Nama Projact Location Award Federsi Share Loacal Share Total Award
Graham County Rehabilltation Safford
SEA-15.01 _|Center Replacement Maxivar-No Lif affo Capital $22,400 $5,800 $28,000]
Graham County Rehabikitation
SEA-15-02_|Center Maivan-No Lit Safford Capital $22,400 §5,600 528,000
SEA-15-03 {Pinal Hiapantc Council Expansion Minivan - No Lift Nogalss Capital $18,200 $4,800 $24,000|
SEA-15-04 |Pinal Hispanic Council Expansion Mink.an - No Lift Douglas Capital $18,200 $4.800 $24,000]
Santa Cruz Training Program, Replacemant Cutaway with
SEA-15-05 _|inc. Lin Nogales Capital $47,200 $11,800 $59,000
Santa Cruz Trainlng Program,
SEA-15-06 |inc. Masivan-o Lif Nogales Capital $22400 $5,600 $28,000
Easter Seals Blake Mobii
|Foundation - SAGE Graham Graham/Greenlee Counties M nn: T"yum
SEA-15-07 |County Subregional Moblliiy Manager 9 $40,500 $4,500 $45,000
_ Mabilty
SEA-15-08_|SEAGO Reglonal MobBity Manager Region-wide Menagemant $108,900 $12,100 $121,000
Pitot Regional Trainng Regi M :bility
SEA-15-09 |SEAGO Program egian-wide Managsment $65,835 $7.315 $73,150
Transk Program Operating Dol rati
SEA-15-10 |Douglas ARC Funds uplas Operating $15,000 $15,000 $30,000
Foundation - SAGE Graham | Transit Program Operating Salford Operating
Funds $20,000 $20,000 $40,000,
Foundation - SAGE Greenlee |Transit Program Operating Safford Opsrating
Funds $5,000 $5.000 $10,000)
Santa Cruz Training Program, [Transh Program Operating
Funds Nogates Operting $15,000 $15,000 $30,000
Senior Citizens of Patagonia, |Transtt Program Operating N
Funds Patagonia Opemting $8,000 $8,000 $16,000
Southeastern Arizena
Community Action Program,  [Transit Program Operating Safford Operating
SEA-15-15 3 Funds $15,000 $15,000 $30,000
Volunteer Interfaith Caregiver [Transit Program Oparating
SEA15-18_|Program Funds Slema Vista Operating $30,000 $30.000 $60,000
Total FY14 Awards $476,035 $170,115 sus,150|
Sherra Vista MPO Projects —
TIP YEAR PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Functional LANES| LANES FED AID FEDERAL LOCAL OTHER TOTAL
Project (D SPONBOR NAME LOCATION 1P - WK - STRU Classifications BEFORE| AFTER TYPE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS COosT
2018
TOTAL FOR 201§
TE PROJECTS
East side of Buffalo Soldiar Trail
Buffalo Soldier Trall; 7th St |between Avenida Cochise and Golf Design
SVS-TE-07 |City of Slerra Vista to Golf Links Road Links Road .98 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Principal Arterial TE 17 $00,523 $5472 $95,995
East side of Buffale Soldier Trail
Buffalo Soldier Trall; 7th St|betwean Avenida Cochise and Golf Construction
SVS-TE-07 _|City of Slema Vista to Golf Links Road Links Road .98 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Principal Arteria! TE17 $451,202 $27273 $478,475
Caronado Dr from Tacoma to SR90;
Calombo Dr from Higher Education to
Cherleston, Giulio Cesars Ave from Design
SV8-TE-11 |City of Siemra Vista SUP Connectivity Project |Higher to Charleston 4,775 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $128,720 $7,781 $136,501
Coronado Dr from Tacoma fo SR90;
Colombo Dr from Higher Education to
Charfesisn; Giulio Cesare Ave from Construction
SVS-TE-11_|City of Siemra Vista SUP Connectivity Project _|Higher Education fo Charleston 4,775t TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $392,550 §22,375 $414,925
TOTAL TE PROJECTS $1,062,995 $62,901| $1,125,898
PROGRAM TOTAL
SVMPQ FY2014-15 FTA 5307 PROJECTS
Project ID naor Description | Type of Work [Federal Aid Typd] Fedaral Share | Loscal Share I_votal Awsrd



Approved By: TAC - 3/19/15 Admistrative Committee - 4/2/15 Executive Committee - 4/2/15

SEAGO REGION
2015 - 2019 TIP Amenment #3

Total FY14/15 Projects

[General
Development/Comprshensive Planning 5307

SVMPO-14-01 |City of Sierra Vista Planning 583,992 $20,008 $104,980

Transit Operations 50750 +
SVMPO-14-02 |City of Siema Vista ADA Provision 80720 Operations 5307 $547,068 $435,102 $082,170)
SVMPG-14-02 [City of Siemra Vista Construction - Bull Pullouts Capital 5307 $51,000

Acquire- Bus Passenger
SVMPO-14-04 |city of Siema Vista Sheters capial 8307 $7,500
SVMPO-14-05 [Cly of Skrra Vista Prevantive Maintenance Capital 5307

]

$497,130]  $1,292,106]




